
MOR-1 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 

 IN RE:     } CASE NUMBER 

      } 8:11-bk-02801-CED 

ROBB & STUCKY LIMITED LLLP,          }    

      }    JUDGE DELANO    

      } 

 DEBTOR.    } CHAPTER 11 

DEBTOR'S STANDARD MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT (BUSINESS) 

FOR THE PERIOD 

                                            FROM 07/01/11 TO 07/31/11

Comes now the above-named debtor and files its Monthly Operating Reports in accordance with the 

Guidelines established by the United States Trustee and FRBP 2015. 

 /s/   Jordi Guso     

       Attorney for Debtor’s Signature 

Debtor's Address     Attorney's Address 

and Phone Number:     and Phone Number: 

8695 College Parkway, Ste 2230   Berger Singerman, P.A.   

Fort Myers, FL  33919     200 S. Biscayne Boulevard Boulevard, #1000

239.437.7997               239.985.4180         Miami, FL 33131    

                                                                    (305) 755-9500     

Note: The original Monthly Operating Report is to be filed with the court and a copy simultaneously 

provided to the United States Trustee Office.  Monthly Operating Reports must be filed by the 20
th
 day of 

the following month.

For assistance in preparing the Monthly Operating Report, refer to the following resources on the United 

States Trustee Program Website, http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm
1) Instructions for Preparations of Debtor’s Chapter 11 Monthly Operating Report 

2) Initial Filing Requirements 

3) Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/
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MOR-3 

MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (cont’d) 

                     

Detail of Other Receipts and Other Disbursements

OTHER RECEIPTS:

Describe Each Item of Other Receipt and List Amount of Receipt.  Write totals on Page MOR-2, Line 2C. 

               Cumulative 

 Description        Current Month      Petition to Date

     See attached schedule of other receipts       $      1,220,580               $      54,712,588       

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                             

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS   $__   1,220,580       $___54,712,588        

“Other Receipts” includes Loans from Insiders and other sources (i.e. Officer/Owner, related parties 

directors, related corporations, etc.).  Please describe below: 

         Source     

  Loan Amount       of Funds               Purpose   Repayment Schedule

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                         

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS:

Describe Each Item of Other Disbursement and List Amount of Disbursement.  Write totals on Page MOR-2, Line 

5W. 

               Cumulative 

 Description    Current Month      Petition to Date

See attached schedule of other disbursements   $           141,411                $        2,814,573        

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                         

TOTAL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS  $___     141,411                 $ ___   2,814,573     

        

NOTE: Attach a current Balance Sheet and Income (Profit & Loss) Statement.
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Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP
Reporting Period 07/01/11-07/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

2c: Other Receipts

Description Current Month Cumulative

Vendor Chargback Checks -                     9,452                 

Retainer Refund 7,017                  44,036               

Insurance policy redeemed 8,208                  133,108             

Recycling Income -                     21,413               

Sale of Equipment and sundry 19,472                25,672               

Benefit Insurance Repayment 13,682                55,944               

Stop Loss Repayment -                     259,679             

Utility and Sundry Refunds 1,812                  17,754               

Hudson Inventory Purchase -                     28,474,059        

Hudson Settlements -                     14,796,840        

Bank of America Loan 1,170,389           10,874,632        

TOTAL 1,220,580          54,712,588       
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Robb & Stucky Limited LLLP
Reporting Period 07/01/11-07/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5W: Other Disbursements

Description Current Month Cumulative

Flexible Spending (UHC) -                     116,430           

Medical Payments (UHC) 115,808             1,408,627        

Medco Paid Rx 9,596                 304,678           

401(k) employee contributions -                     217,909           

Garnishments 105                    32,424             

Life Insurance -                     15,660             

Insurance Premiums 392                    317,128           

Payroll Processing 7,349                 40,131             

United Way - Employee Withholding Donation 694                    4,139               

Freight -                     215,175           

Bldg & Grnds: Contracts 861                    43,862             

Bldg & Grnds: Housekeeping -                     22,864             

Employee Reimbursements 75                      17,693             

Petty Cash 312                    4,568               

Customer Refunds -                     26,040             

Data Processing 3,679                 17,540             

Other 2,539                 9,705               

TOTAL 141,411            2,814,573       

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 1022    Filed 08/18/11    Page 5 of 107



Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 - 07/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Preliminary Balance Sheet

($000) July 31, 2011

JULY

ASSETS

Cash 5,866$           

Accounts Receivable, net 1,692             

Inventory -                    

Fixed Assets -                    

Misc and other assets 6,206              

TOTAL ASSETS 13,764$          

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Accounts payable -$                  

Accrued expenses 2,707              

Notes payable 6,014             

Subordinated debt 17,000           

Liabilities Subject to Compromise 57,485

Partners' capital (deficit) (66,031)         

Net Income/(loss) (June 2011) (3,411)           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 13,764$          
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 - 07/31/11
Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Preliminary Income Statement (in $000)

Periods ended July 31, 2011

Petiton (2/18) To Date

JULY JULY

Net retail sales (21)$       12,409$                     
Cost of goods sold 21 7,014                         

Gross profit (42) 5,395

Other income 18 60                              

Total income (24)         5,455                         

Payroll (net) 473 7,656                         

Payroll Taxes (net) 44 597                            

Rent 128 5,637                         

Professional Fees 580 3,671                         

Other Non-Payroll expenses 219 3,992                         

Liquidator reimbursements 954 (15,484)                      

Total operating expenses 2,398 6,069                         

EBITDA (2,422) (614)

Non-operating (income) expense

(Gain)/Loss on disposal of Fixed Assets (400) 22,103                       

Adjust property tax accrual 0 748                            

Depreciation & amortization 0 121                            

Loss on inventory sale to liquidator 0 12,563                       

Write off of Bad Debts 1,389 1,389                         

Interest expense 0 477                            

Total non-operating (income)/ exp 989        37,401                       

Net income / (loss) (3,411)$  (38,015)$                    
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MOR-4 

ATTACHMENT 1

MONTHLY ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING 

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP   Case Number:  8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning   07/01/11         Period ending   07/31/11

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AT PETITION DATE:     $8,028,012

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION 

(Include all accounts receivable, pre-petition and post-petition, including charge card sales which have 

not been received): 

 Beginning of Month Balance               $  3,850,299                  

     PLUS: Current Month New Billings        

     MINUS: Collection During the Month       (439,043) 

     PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-offs $ (1,224,115)                 * 

 End of Month Balance                $   2,187,141                 (c)

   

*For any adjustments or Write-offs provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable:   

   Customer charge backs of $23,343 in the month, less $1,247,458 of net credit adjustments and

   customer write-offs                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

POST PETITION ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AGING

(Show the total for each aging category for all accounts receivable) 

  0-30 Days   31-60 Days    61-90 Days     Over 90Days    Total 

         

          $  121,522         $  144,283       $  203,513        $  1,717,823    $  2,187,141    (c)  

          ______________________________________________________                         

For any receivables in the “Over 90 Days” category, please provide the following: 

   Receivable  

      Customer     Date  Status (Collection efforts taken, estimate of collectability,  

     Write-off, disputed account, etc.) 

                                                       See attached AR aging report with comments regarding collection                              

                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                   

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be  

    the balance as of the petition date. 

(b)This must equal the number reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and   

     Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 2B). 

(c)These two amounts must equal. 
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MOR-5 

ATTACHMENT 2

MONTHLY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND SECURED PAYMENTS REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11

In the space below list all invoices or bills incurred and not paid since the filing of the petition.  Do not include 

amounts owed prior to filing the petition.  In the alternative, a computer generated list of payables may be attached 

provided all information requested below is included. 

POST-PETITION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

   Date      Days 

 Incurred Outstanding      Vendor  Description      Amount

                                                                    See attached schedule of AP                                    

                                                                     Only post petition portion of invoices                           

                                                                     with pre-petition invoice dates are                            

                                                                    shown  on the schedule                                            

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                      

TOTAL AMOUNT            $ 467,424     (b)

����

Check here if pre-petition debts have been paid.  Attach an explanation and copies of supporting  

    documentation.  

                                                                                                                                                                                

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE RECONCILIATION (Post Petition Unsecured Debt Only) 

Opening Balance     $      196,542         (a) 

     PLUS: New Indebtedness Incurred This Month      2,805,706         

    MINUS: Amount Paid on Post Petition,  

                   Accounts Payable This Month       2,534,824         

   PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments                  0             * 

Ending Month Balance    $      467,424          (c) 

*For any adjustments provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

                                                                                                                                                                                 

SECURED PAYMENTS REPORT  
List the status of Payments to Secured Creditors and Lessors (Post Petition Only).   If you have entered into a 

modification agreement with a secured creditor/lessor, consult with your attorney and the United States Trustee 

Program prior to completing this section). 

        Number    Total 

    Date    of Post    Amount of 

Secured    Payment  Amount  Petition    Post Petition 

Creditor/   Due This Paid This Payments   Payments 

Lessor    Month     Month     Delinquent   Delinquent

                None                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

TOTAL                            (d)    

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be zero. 

(b, c)The total of line (b) must equal line (c). 

(d)This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 5N). 
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VND# VENDOR NAME INV DATE Days o/s GL DESC NET

T932 AMERICAN FLEET & LEASE 07/01/11 30 CONSULTING FEES 2,596.70

T830 ARDA 02/28/11 153 ADV-MAGAZINES 1,890.00

A476 AT & T 06/22/11 39 TELEPHONE 808.71

F451 ATMOS ENERGY 07/11/11 20 UTILITIES 17.14

7545 CALDWELL FREIGHT LINE INC 03/09/11 144 FREIGHT 10,254.00

A789 CARTER-PRITCHETT ADV. INC 03/01/11 152 ADV-OUTDOOR 2,328.40

G983 CERIDIAN 07/27/11 4 EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 215.00

B056 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT SWFL 02/28/11 153 ADV-T.V. 3,193.60

A700 COX MEDIA 02/28/11 153 ADV-T.V. 2,146.39

H649 D HOME & GARDEN MAGAZINE 03/02/11 151 ADV-MAGAZINE 3,836.90

2923 FABRICUT 03/01/11 152 PURCHASES-FM 10,739.16

H798 FLORIDA GULF COAST UNVSTY 03/01/11 152 ADV-MAGAZINE 1,120.00

F192 FLORIDA HOMEBUYER MEDIA 02/23/11 158 ADV-MAGAZINE 2,876.72

B729 FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 07/14/11 17 UTILITIES 62,071.54

7719 FRACHT FWO INC 04/18/11 104 DELIVERY 6,790.23

Q236 GECF BUSINESS PROPERTY - 06/14/11 47 RENT BASE 1,866.01

G360 GULFSHORE MEDIA, LLC 02/18/11 163 ADV-MAGAZINE 7,335.00

4159 HANCOCK & MOORE 02/11/11 170 PURCHASES-FM 20.00

1620 HENREDON UPHOLSTERY 03/07/11 146 PURCHASES-FM 499.12

9135 HUNTER DOUGLAS 03/10/11 143 PURCHASES-FM 1,438.15

5400 KRAVET FABRICS, INC. 03/08/11 145 PURCHASES-FM 3,004.10

S786 KTNV-LAS VEGAS 02/27/11 154 ADV-T.V. 729.18

C788 KTVK-TV 02/27/11 154 ADV-T.V. 446.25

E238 LARSON ALLEN LLP 07/28/11 3 ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 47,588.81

C877 LEE COUNTY UTILITIES 07/13/11 18 UTILITIES 496.33

S659 LENNON COMMUNICATIONS 02/28/11 153 ADV-P.R. 714.29

M721 LEXISNEXIS OCC HEALTH 06/30/11 31 EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 265.23

5754 LLOYD FLANDERS 02/09/11 172 PURCHASES-FM 30.25

3435 MIKE & ALLY 02/24/11 157 PURCHASES-FM 252.96

Q594 ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM 07/01/11 30 UTILITIES 8,678.82

P370 QUANTURO PUBLISHING INC 02/18/11 163 ADV-MEDIA ALLOC. 3,950.00

H196 RYDER TRANSPORTATION SERV 07/07/11 24 DELIVERY 32,306.68

8622 SKYTRUCK AIR/SEA 03/02/11 151 PURCHASES-FM 733.50

G183 SNN6 02/27/11 154 ADV-T.V. 544.00

5292 SUNCOAST MARKETING INC 06/30/11 31 MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 169.60

M474 TECO PEOPLES GAS 06/14/11 47 UTILITIES 1,011.05

6435 THE UPS STORE 03/09/11 144 PURCHASES-FM 99.41

F918 TIME WARNER CABLE MEDIA 03/01/11 152 ADV-T.V. 12,151.94

S376 TURNBERRY CENTRA LLC 07/26/11 5 RENT BASE 185,000.00

9160 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 05/14/11 78 OFFICE SUPPLIES 56.57

9310 VENTURE FURNITURE 02/17/11 164 PURCHASES-FM 820.00

K562 VITAL RECORDS CONTROL 07/20/11 11 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16,522.63

F101 WBBH-TV 03/13/11 140 ADV-T.V. 15,347.41

F113 WENZEL ELECTRICAL 06/15/11 46 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 48.15

F133 WFTV INC 03/14/11 139 ADV-T.V. 3,333.33

F136 WGCU PUBLIC MEDIA 03/01/11 152 ADV-T.V. 140.00

K589 WPEC NEWS 12 02/24/11 157 ADV-T.V. 1,275.00

K554 WPTV 02/27/11 154 ADV-T.V. 1,381.25

T838 WXCW TV6 02/27/11 154 ADV-T.V. 68.00

F221 WZVN-TV 03/10/11 143 ADV-T.V. 8,216.75

467,424.26

VENDOR AP AGING as of 08/01/2011
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11-07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 2 Pre-petition payments

DATE R&S PAYEE CHECK

ISSUED CHECK# VENDOR# VENDOR NAME PURPOSE TOTAL

-              
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MOR-6 

ATTACHMENT 3

INVENTORY AND FIXED ASSETS REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

INVENTORY REPORT  

INVENTORY BALANCE AT PETITION DATE:                   $  47,640,843 

INVENTORY RECONCILIATION: 

 Inventory Balance at Beginning of Month  $       0           

    PLUS: Inventory Purchased During Month  $       0           

    MINUS: Inventory Used or Sold   $       0           

    PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-downs $       0           

 Inventory on Hand at End of Month   $       0           

METHOD OF COSTING INVENTORY:    UCF cost                                                                                 

*For any adjustments or write-downs provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

INVENTORY AGING 

 Less than 6 6 months to Greater than Considered 

 months old 2 years old 2 years old Obsolete         Total Inventory 

                %                    %                   %                  % =                   100%* 

* Aging Percentages must equal 100%. 

�     Check here if inventory contains perishable items. 

Description of Obsolete Inventory:               n/a                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                       

FIXED ASSET REPORT

FIXED ASSETS FAIR MARKET VALUE AT PETITION DATE:   $22,556,436 (b) 

(Includes Property, Plant and Equipment) 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION (First Report Only):    Buildings, Leasehold Improvements, Furniture & Fixtures, Vehicles                                                                            

 Warehouse Equipment                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                  

FIXED ASSETS RECONCILIATION: 

Fixed Asset Book Value at Beginning of Month   $                  0

 MINUS:  Depreciation Expense    $                  0  

 PLUS:  New Purchases     $                  0 

 PLUS/MINUS: Adjustments or Write-downs  $                  0 

Ending Monthly Balance      $                  0 

*For any adjustments or write-downs, provide explanation and supporting documentation, if applicable. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FIXED ASSETS PURCHASED OR DISPOSED OF DURING THE REPORTING 

PERIOD:                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                          

(a)This number is carried forward from last month’s report.  For the first report only, this number will be the    

    balance as of the petition date. 

(b)Fair Market Value is the amount at which fixed assets could be sold under current economic conditions.    

    Book Value is the cost of the fixed assets minus accumulated depreciation and other adjustments.
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MOR-7 

ATTACHMENT 4A

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - OPERATING ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank Activity.  A 

standard bank reconciliation form can be found at http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm.  If bank accounts 

other than the three required by the United States Trustee Program are necessary, permission must be obtained from 

the United States Trustee prior to opening the accounts.  Additionally, use of less than the three required bank 

accounts must be approved by the United States Trustee. 

NAME OF BANK:     Bank of America                           BRANCH:                                                               

  

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                           ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                           

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:               OPERATING                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement   $                                          

 Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits    $                                          

 Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                          * 

 Minus Service Charges     $                                          

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $      5,866,149                    **(a) 

*Debit cards are used by                                                                                                                                       

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:         See attached bank reconciliations                        

                                                                                                                                                                                 

The following disbursements were paid in Cash (do not includes items reported as Petty Cash on Attachment 

4D:   ( �  Check here if cash disbursements were authorized by United States Trustee) 

  Date          Amount           Payee                 Purpose             Reason for Cash Disbursement

                                                                                                                           None                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                       

TRANSFERS BETWEEN DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS

 “Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits”, listed above, includes: 

   $_____n/a________Transferred to Payroll Account 

   $_____n/a________Transferred to Tax Account 

(a) The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as  

     “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7). 
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MOR-8 

ATTACHMENT 5A

CHECK REGISTER - OPERATING ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending 07/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:    Bank of America                     BRANCH:                                            

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                                                                                

ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                                                                               

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                OPERATING                                                             

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost checks, stop payments, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included. 

     CHECK 

DATE     NUMBER        PAYEE            PURPOSE   AMOUNT
                                                                  See attached schedule of disbursements                                                           
                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                  

TOTAL                   $ 2,534,824    
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 to  07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

Checks 
7/1/2011 01-529610 C847 LAURIE HIDAY A/R-PAYROLL 629.46$              

7/1/2011 01-529611 T078 RENEE KREBS A/R-PAYROLL 457.47

7/1/2011 01-529612 T758 MATTHEW STORMENT A/R-PAYROLL 642.57

7/1/2011 01-529613 U217 ELIZABETH HUMERY A/R-PAYROLL 611.87

7/1/2011 01-529614 U372 BRILIN FLEMING A/R-PAYROLL 439.48

7/1/2011 01-529615 U708 JAMES BRANDT - EMPLOYEE A/R-PAYROLL 194.35

7/1/2011 01-529616 N955 NICK SAPANARO A/R-PAYROLL 312.27

7/1/2011 01-529617 U713 BARBARA MEREDITH - T1 A/R-PAYROLL 402.14

7/14/2011 01-529847 U646 U.S. TRUSTEE PAYMENT CTR ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 20,000.00

7/13/2011 01-529810 T143 HUMANA COMPBENEFITS ACCR DENT/VIS-2004 37.65

7/28/2011 01-529895 T836 DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE CO ACCR DENT/VIS-2004 116.92

7/20/2011 01-529865 C050 VERIZON S6 T1 T4 P3 ADV-DIRECTORY 80.05

7/19/2011 01-529855 P476 MANAGED INFORMATION ADV-MISCELLANEOUS 85.00

7/6/2011 01-529631 D662 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 315.35

7/6/2011 01-529637 G400 WASTE PRO W1 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 1,301.02

7/6/2011 01-529639 J748 ADT SECURITY SERVICES BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 636.08

7/6/2011 01-529642 Q645 ORLANDO WASTE PAPER CO BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 215.76

7/6/2011 01-529657 U714 WSI BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 600.00

7/14/2011 01-529817 C064 GULF DISPOSAL  INC. S7 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 3,371.95

7/14/2011 01-529822 G400 WASTE PRO W1 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 170.68

7/14/2011 01-529852 U714 WSI BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 600.00

7/19/2011 01-529859 B802 FRIEDMAN RECYCLING CO. BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 787.36

7/28/2011 01-529891 G400 WASTE PRO W1 BLDG & GRDS-CONTRACTS 287.37

7/6/2011 01-529632 D860 PRIME LANDSCAPE MGMT BLDG & GRDS-LANDSCAPE 225.00

7/6/2011 01-529630 D559 FALSE ALARM LEE COUNTY BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 400.00

7/6/2011 01-529636 F113 WENZEL ELECTRICAL BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 144.45

7/13/2011 01-529801 U705 DAN WOODHOUSE BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 300.00

7/13/2011 01-529805 A944 CITY OF PLANO UTILITIES BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 125.00

7/14/2011 01-529824 J908 TYCO FIRE/SECURITY V#J204 BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 650.50

7/14/2011 01-529853 9430 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 589.93

7/19/2011 01-529862 U715 FIRST-SHRED LLC BLDG & GRDS-OTHER 600.00

7/8/2011 01-529664 M203 CENTURYLINK D.P.-LEASE 7,946.32

7/13/2011 01-529809 R756 MCS BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES D.P.-MAINTENANCE 3,594.46

7/13/2011 01-529800 T762 MIKE SKIDD EMPLOYEE BENEFIT INS 391.90

7/19/2011 01-529854 P154 BRENT BELBECK EMPLOYEE BENEFIT INS 84.51

7/14/2011 01-529815 B398 DSI LABORATORIES EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 39.00

7/20/2011 01-529869 U720 PAYTECH EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 3,375.00

7/28/2011 01-529887 M594 CHERYL BOISCLAIR EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 165.11

7/28/2011 01-529893 J613 TALX UCEXPRESS EMPLOYEE RELATED-OTHER 1,988.00

7/13/2011 01-529806 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 550.20

7/28/2011 01-529892 G983 CERIDIAN EMPLOYEE RELATED-PR FEES 1,435.35

7/14/2011 01-529818 D450 NAPLES POLICE & EMERGENCY MISCELLANEOUS/SUPPLIES 10.00

7/7/2011 01-529661 7139 PETTY CASH-CORPORATE OFFICE SUPPLIES 311.81

7/13/2011 01-529807 K562 DATAFILE OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,278.04

7/14/2011 01-529825 K562 DATAFILE OFFICE SUPPLIES 851.42

7/19/2011 01-529864 7139 PETTY CASH-CORPORATE OFFICE SUPPLIES 265.33

7/6/2011 01-529627 E240 SCOT CRONK P/R-CASUAL LABOR 528.39

7/6/2011 01-529644 U348 LAFRANCE FLEURIMOND P/R-CASUAL LABOR 402.00

7/6/2011 01-529645 U430 DENNIS CURCIO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 258.75

7/6/2011 01-529646 U452 SELVA AYEPEROUMAL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 423.75

7/6/2011 01-529647 U471 ROLINDA REEVES P/R-CASUAL LABOR 65.00

7/6/2011 01-529648 U480 EMIL CULETU P/R-CASUAL LABOR 105.00

7/6/2011 01-529649 U506 RICHARD A RAFFO JR P/R-CASUAL LABOR 269.50

7/6/2011 01-529650 U534 MARCUS DAVIS P/R-CASUAL LABOR 160.00

7/6/2011 01-529651 U543 GEORGE MORGAN JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 194.00

7/6/2011 01-529653 U622 KIMBERLY ROWAN P/R-CASUAL LABOR 60.50
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 to  07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

7/6/2011 01-529654 U626 NITA JEAN PIERRE P/R-CASUAL LABOR 236.50

7/6/2011 01-529655 U660 LAWRENCE E. KESSLER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 156.75

7/6/2011 01-529656 U706 RENE CORDERO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 896.10

7/14/2011 01-529812 E240 SCOT CRONK P/R-CASUAL LABOR 738.77

7/14/2011 01-529813 U721 SELVA AYEMPEROUMAL JR. P/R-CASUAL LABOR 396.00

7/14/2011 01-529814 U722 SANTOSH AYEMPEROUMAL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 96.00

7/19/2011 01-529863 U719 ROBERT G RUSSELL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 378.20

7/20/2011 01-529868 U719 ROBERT G RUSSELL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 221.00

7/20/2011 01-529870 U723 RODNEY TURNER P/R-CASUAL LABOR 536.30

7/28/2011 01-529888 N322 POLLY RICHARDSON P/R-CASUAL LABOR 200.00

7/28/2011 01-529889 R740 ROBERT RUSSELL P/R-CASUAL LABOR 300.00

7/28/2011 01-529896 U706 RENE CORDERO P/R-CASUAL LABOR 300.00

7/7/2011 01-529663 U707 KAROL FERANCE P/R-COMMISSIONS 1,622.33

7/14/2011 01-529829 U446 ROY D. MITCHELL P/R-COMMISSIONS 52.40

7/14/2011 01-529830 U470 NANCY CATHERINE SWART P/R-COMMISSIONS 11.93

7/14/2011 01-529831 U472 JOHN S SMOOT JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 91.09

7/14/2011 01-529832 U480 EMIL CULETU P/R-COMMISSIONS 40.00

7/14/2011 01-529833 U491 CHRISTIAN S WILSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 56.59

7/14/2011 01-529834 U506 RICHARD A RAFFO JR P/R-COMMISSIONS 17.82

7/14/2011 01-529835 U507 MICHAEL H BRINDLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 43.86

7/14/2011 01-529836 U509 RANDOLPH C TASSOS P/R-COMMISSIONS 41.94

7/14/2011 01-529837 U532 ROEL CASTRO P/R-COMMISSIONS 184.07

7/14/2011 01-529838 U536 VICTOR ESCAMILLA P/R-COMMISSIONS 16.10

7/14/2011 01-529839 U537 SHIRLEY CARLSON P/R-COMMISSIONS 116.97

7/14/2011 01-529840 U604 LINDA CAREY P/R-COMMISSIONS 12.59

7/14/2011 01-529841 U606 KIRSTIN ALANNA PAUL P/R-COMMISSIONS 45.61

7/14/2011 01-529842 U607 MARY LEWIS NIGHSWONGER P/R-COMMISSIONS 12.59

7/14/2011 01-529843 U617 JO ANN EDWARDS P/R-COMMISSIONS 7.41

7/14/2011 01-529844 U618 CLINT HEATLEY P/R-COMMISSIONS 286.14

7/14/2011 01-529845 U623 SARAH M. KNOTTS P/R-COMMISSIONS 28.32

7/14/2011 01-529846 U644 CARLA J SHOEMAKER P/R-COMMISSIONS 129.84

7/14/2011 01-529848 U668 BRIAN POHL P/R-COMMISSIONS 164.84

7/14/2011 01-529849 U671 BARRY M JAYE P/R-COMMISSIONS 68.54

7/14/2011 01-529850 U700 GREG MULDER P/R-COMMISSIONS 332.10

7/14/2011 01-529851 U703 JACKSON STULTS P/R-COMMISSIONS 34.60

7/28/2011 01-529890 R980 NEVADA DEPT OF TAXATION P/R-TAX 1,214.75

7/6/2011 01-529658 6435 ANDIS ENTERPRISES PURCHASES-FM 77.09

7/20/2011 01-529871 7003 BARCLAY BUTERA PURCHASES-FM 21,456.71

7/1/2011 01-529609 M213 RYAN COMPANIES US INC RENT BASE 43,568.71

7/7/2011 01-529659 U717 ATRIUM OF SW FLORIDA  INC RENT BASE 2,851.74

7/8/2011 01-529665 U402 AVIVA LIFE & ANNUNITY CO. RENT BASE 55,000.00

7/8/2011 01-529666 Q834 RCA CENTER II OF FLORIDA RENT BASE 299,482.93

7/20/2011 01-529866 M213 RYAN COMPANIES US INC RENT BASE 13,070.61

7/19/2011 01-529856 A946 CITY TREASURER SALES TAX PAY-PHOENIX 37,855.89

7/6/2011 01-529628 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 231.32

7/6/2011 01-529629 C053 VERIZON T1 ANALOG TELEPHONE 223.35

7/6/2011 01-529634 E946 U.S. WEST COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 56.63

7/6/2011 01-529641 P865 ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE TELEPHONE 397.56

7/7/2011 01-529662 A476 AT&T S7 T3 T8 P7 W4 U2 TELEPHONE 53.05

7/13/2011 01-529808 M203 CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 9,042.99

7/14/2011 01-529816 C050 VERIZON S6 T1 T4 P3 TELEPHONE 1,112.00

7/14/2011 01-529828 S780 CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE 1,956.75

7/6/2011 01-529633 E491 SPRINT - PCS TELEPHONE-CELL 505.78

7/14/2011 01-529819 D508 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE-CELL 362.27

7/19/2011 01-529860 F948 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE-CELL 824.84

7/7/2011 01-529660 P153 BILL HAUCK TRUCK MAINTENANCE 75.43

7/6/2011 01-529635 E972 UNITED WAY OF LEE COUNTY UNITED WAY 560.86
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 to  07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5A: Disbursements

Date R & S Payee Check 

Issued Check # Vendor # Vendor Name Purpose Total

7/6/2011 01-529640 M990 UNITED WAY OF SARASOTA UNITED WAY 100.00

7/6/2011 01-529643 T369 UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN CTY UNITED WAY 33.48

7/6/2011 01-529638 H682 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS UTILITIES 519.47

7/13/2011 01-529802 A309 APS UTILITIES 37,445.40

7/13/2011 01-529803 A934 CITY OF ALTAMONTE SPRINGS UTILITIES 925.89

7/13/2011 01-529804 A940 CITY OF NAPLES UTILITIES 8,948.75

7/13/2011 01-529811 1648 CITY OF FT. MYERS-UTILITY UTILITIES 300.73

7/14/2011 01-529820 E169 SRP UTILITIES 1,519.45

7/14/2011 01-529821 G044 CITY OF PLANO UTILITIES UTILITIES 1,360.79

7/14/2011 01-529823 J765 SARASOTA CO ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITIES 369.31

7/14/2011 01-529826 M525 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES UTILITIES 96.89

7/14/2011 01-529827 S415 NEVADA POWER UTILITIES 12,023.46

7/19/2011 01-529857 A943 CITY OF PHOENIX UTILITIES 11.89

7/19/2011 01-529858 B730 PROGRESS ENERGY FL ING UTILITIES 7,333.66

7/19/2011 01-529861 R433 SEACOAST UTILITY UTILITIES 115.91

7/28/2011 01-529894 P038 INFINITE ENERGY INC UTILITIES 24.07

Check Total 629,066.73

ACH & Wires

7/1/2011 11-014901 A304 SALES TAX SALES TAX PAY-PHOENIX 195,120.82

7/5/2011 10-905906 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 65,000.00

7/5/2011 11-014902 R297 NEVADA DEPT OF TAXATION SALES TAX PAY-LAS VEGAS 94,777.29

7/6/2011 10-905907 M987 WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORP RENT BASE 163,427.00

7/7/2011 10-905908 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 9,285.54

7/7/2011 10-905909 U584 EDWARD KAYE P/R-COMMISSIONS 2,976.68

7/13/2011 10-905910 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 65,000.00

7/14/2011 10-905911 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC PAYROLL 209,480.62

7/14/2011 11-014903 T414 MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS HEALTH INSURANCE 9,595.96

7/14/2011 11-014904 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC PAYROLL 104.59

7/15/2011 10-905912 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 80,524.22

7/18/2011 10-905913 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 55,000.00

7/20/2011 11-014905 F910 TEXAS SALES TAX SALES TAX PAY-PLAN 133,286.79

7/20/2011 11-014906 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-ORLANDO 33,645.60

7/20/2011 11-014907 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-FMY 10,465.84

7/20/2011 11-014908 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-PLM BCH GDN 7,575.76

7/20/2011 11-014909 B716 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE SALES TAX PAY-DIS PT CHR 4,430.21

7/21/2011 10-905914 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 19,548.03

7/22/2011 10-905915 S376 TURNBERRY ASSOCIATION RENT BASE 215,000.00

7/27/2011 10-905916 U386 BERGER SINGERMAN  P.A. ACCOUNTING/LEGAL 245,000.00

7/28/2011 10-905917 K006 UNITEDHEALTHCARE ACCR HEALTH-UHC-2004 6,091.48

7/28/2011 10-905918 U122 CERIDIAN TAX SERVICE  INC PAYROLL 160,937.81

Wires & ACH 1,786,274.24

Bank Fees 133,113.05

Voids (prior month issue) (13,629.58)

TOTAL 2,534,824.44$   

3

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 1022    Filed 08/18/11    Page 84 of 107



MOR-9 

ATTACHMENT 4B

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank 

Activity.  A standard bank reconciliation form can be found at 

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/reg_info.htm. http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/  

NAME OF BANK:       N/A                                        BRANCH:                                                   

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                    ACCOUNT NUMBER:                              

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:               PAYROLL                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement    $                                    

    Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits   $                                    

    Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                    * 

    Minus Service Charges     $                                    

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $                                    **(a) 

*Debit cards must not be issued on this account.

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:                                                                                                                           

The following disbursements were paid by Cash:   ( �  Check here if cash disbursements were authorized                                              

by  United States Trustee) 

Date       Amount        Payee  Purpose              Reason for Cash Disbursement 

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                        

The following non-payroll disbursements were made from this account: 

Date    Amount    Payee      Purpose   Reason for disbursement from this 

 account 

                                                                                                                                                                                

_____                                                                                                                                                                 

_____                                                                                                                                                                 

_____                                                                                                                                                     

(a)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as  

     “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7).   
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MOR-10 

ATTACHMENT 5B

CHECK REGISTER - PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:                                                         BRANCH:                                

ACCOUNT NAME:             No separate payroll account                                                                           

ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                                                                        

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                PAYROLL                                                           

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost payments, stop payment, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included. 

  CHECK 

DATE   NUMBER         PAYEE                    PURPOSE      AMOUNT

                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                              

              Payroll funded in total from operating master account                                                        

              Payroll registers from Ceridian are attached                                                                        

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                     Register 7/1___        $   184,036                           

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                     Register 7/15      _         151,823                 

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                     Register 7/29                 105,786                    

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

     TOTAL                $   441,645      

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 1022    Filed 08/18/11    Page 86 of 107



Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 - 07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

5B: Payroll Registers 07/01/2011, 7/15/11, 7/29/11

Payroll Register 07/01/2011

Last Name First Name

Clock/Employee 

Number Check Number Check Date  Total Net Pay 

Ahlers Valorie 1654 A12212 7/1/2011  -   

Allen Jean 978 A12161 7/1/2011 56.58

Alwardt Joanne 20 A12139 7/1/2011 99.29

Baer George 1171 A12176 7/1/2011 343.86

Bartlett Dagmar 800 A12213 7/1/2011 115.62

Belbeck Brent 1964 A12140 7/1/2011 1,600.47

Belcher Edarious 2044 A12220 7/1/2011 1,226.20

Berting Susan 385 A12197 7/1/2011 1,758.02

Blankenship Andria 1296 A12177 7/1/2011 636.33

Blankenship Jeffrey 1295 A12141 7/1/2011 1,361.69

Boisclair Cheryl 101 A12142 7/1/2011 1,538.46

Bowman Christine 778 A12162 7/1/2011 257.35

Boyd Eugene 1049 A12221 7/1/2011 1,185.39

Brandt James 2420 A12230 7/1/2011 988.28

Brooks Jeffrey 511 A12143 7/1/2011 1,945.42

Burris Neil 2444 A12247 7/1/2011 1,353.94

Cabrera-Escoto Francisca 1890 A12144 7/1/2011 391.48

Capps Patricia 1325 A12198 7/1/2011 623.13

Cheever Lynn 273 A12145 7/1/2011 1,543.00

Choate Phyllis 2437 A12273 7/1/2011 125.66

Cirillo Beryl 443 A12163 7/1/2011 807.69

Crewse Karlyne 1729 A12231 7/1/2011  -   

Crowley Brian 39 A12146 7/1/2011 7,522.55

Cummings Kimberly 878 A12147 7/1/2011 1,778.17

Daniels Sandra 1737 A12256 7/1/2011 1,765.84

Darwin Brunhild 1122 A12178 7/1/2011 639.04

Davies Michael 2323 A12179 7/1/2011 1,106.12

Deorio Ruth 1227 A12268 7/1/2011 447.43

Dettmer Georgia 1253 A12214 7/1/2011 519.07

Diaz Juan 141 A12257 7/1/2011 523.61

Dobson Cynthia 744 A12215 7/1/2011 658.23

Drake Mary 1592 A12180 7/1/2011 2,473.17

Dudley Marie 1614 A12199 7/1/2011 408.38

Ellis Barbara 1142 A12181 7/1/2011 4,721.66

Engdahl Foytavanh 1867 A12269 7/1/2011 640.42

Espinoza Melanie 2063 A12222 7/1/2011 1,545.00

Ferris Rebekka 2111 A12164 7/1/2011 1,016.62

Fischer Ruth 1264 A12182 7/1/2011 3,076.72

Fleming Brilin 2399 A12248 7/1/2011 1,047.77

Frater Donavon 860 A12200 7/1/2011 1,301.72

Galgano Gregory 98 A12274 7/1/2011 123.18

Gildersleeve Elaine 1230 A12223 7/1/2011 2,034.45

Goff Stephanie 775 293615297 7/1/2011 84.91

Gonzalez Wilfredo 1846 A12201 7/1/2011 127.27

Gotcher Nita 1351 A12165 7/1/2011 1,912.76

Gould J 772 A12148 7/1/2011 4,483.37

Grant Marybeth 767 A12149 7/1/2011 2,203.14

Greenwood Gerald 1103 A12166 7/1/2011 1,451.68

Guadian Marcos 1898 A12183 7/1/2011 873.66

Hancock Ramona 1690 A12232 7/1/2011 16.98

Harms Irene 1883 A12184 7/1/2011 1,069.25
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Hauck William 372 A12277 7/1/2011 2,457.47

Heilmann Karen 321 A12202 7/1/2011 1,762.71

Hess Becky 1081 A12150 7/1/2011 781.88

Hess Mark 2129 A12151 7/1/2011 3,448.85

Hiday Laurie 1725 A12233 7/1/2011 1,390.72

Hilding Todd 102 A12216 7/1/2011 695.44

Holm David 16 A12167 7/1/2011 1,436.56

Humery Elizabeth 18 A12234 7/1/2011 1,422.21

Hunt Gregory 185 A12185 7/1/2011 544.08

Hyatt Jennifer 1243 A12168 7/1/2011 1,341.97

Jasa Olympia 2245 A12186 7/1/2011 1,157.97

Jerstrom Mary 1231 A12235 7/1/2011 1,052.58

Johnson Josey 1375 A12169 7/1/2011 1,724.81

Jourdain Leoma 1686 A12236 7/1/2011 540.59

Joyce Kathleen 265 A12258 7/1/2011 1,220.38

Kemp Janice 1192 A12170 7/1/2011 2,039.72

Kern Bonnie 476 A12203 7/1/2011 3,502.12

Kerr Steven 1564 A12237 7/1/2011 3,339.53

Koerner Danae 517 A12152 7/1/2011 120.9

Korkki Jill 2151 A12204 7/1/2011 964.11

Krebs Renee 426 A12249 7/1/2011 1,151.69

Lanzone Deonna 340 A12259 7/1/2011 1,357.99

Lee Cheryl 1108 A12153 7/1/2011 200

Lee Cheryl 1108 A12154 7/1/2011 640.99

Levy Elyn 295 A12260 7/1/2011 1,407.19

Loeffler Ruth 2433 A12171 7/1/2011 1,576.59

Longchamp Sonia 1939 A12261 7/1/2011 470.24

Luepke Jane 1272 A12250 7/1/2011 2,092.57

Marmolejos Marissa 1441 A12251 7/1/2011 2,505.23

Matthews Susan 1268 A12238 7/1/2011 1,784.81

McBride Stuart 2424 A12239 7/1/2011 876.34

McCarroll Linnea 1659 A12240 7/1/2011 1,164.69

McDaniel Michael 1746 A12241 7/1/2011 252.46

McGee Thomas 1586 A12252 7/1/2011 2,066.51

McGill Lauren 217 A12262 7/1/2011 1,033.26

Meredith Barbara 968 A12253 7/1/2011 1,083.14

Meredith Muriel 1157 A12205 7/1/2011 922.77

Miller Roberta 1713 A12242 7/1/2011 172.35

Munoz Cheryl 324 A12187 7/1/2011 1,363.16

Munro Joann 832 A12224 7/1/2011 2,702.91

Nations Lisa 1356 A12254 7/1/2011 1,659.45

Nguyen Tony 1482 A12275 7/1/2011 96.52

Otis Edit 1582 A12217 7/1/2011 698.7

Palomino Lazaro 829 A12206 7/1/2011 2,323.68

Pape Linda 1314 A12218 7/1/2011 255.47

Parag Chandni 2300 A12225 7/1/2011 1,394.89

Passananti Diane 1058 A12188 7/1/2011 1,242.50

Perry Michelle 766 A12172 7/1/2011 1,146.78

Peterson Sean 2065 A12207 7/1/2011 1,169.63

Portales Maria 700 A12263 7/1/2011 571.23

Pourris Christe 71 A12226 7/1/2011 2,590.75

Pry Sharon 899 A12243 7/1/2011 2,023.54

Purpura Beverly 796 A12264 7/1/2011 279.77

Rabago Alida 2148 A12265 7/1/2011 1,805.19

Rallo Stephanie 1975 A12227 7/1/2011 656.15

Reames Stacy 1877 A12266 7/1/2011 1,097.58

Richardson-Luby Polly 414 A12155 7/1/2011 1,612.95

Riegels Donald 2102 A12156 7/1/2011 3,414.78
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Riggle Scott 1700 A12196 7/1/2011 1,330.48

Robbins Wanda 911 A12228 7/1/2011 1,526.12

Roberts William 718 A12219 7/1/2011 393.28

Robinson Fred 400 A12208 7/1/2011 1,727.55

Rotella Ellen 369 A12270 7/1/2011 510.92

Royal Lynn 439 A12189 7/1/2011 772.94

Sanborn Walter 1741 A12276 7/1/2011 67.36

Sapanaro Nicholas 864 A12244 7/1/2011 883.01

Schafer Carl 665 A12209 7/1/2011 2,300.54

Schneiter Joan 1123 A12271 7/1/2011 460.29

Seidler Gaydene 1151 A12190 7/1/2011 1,031.30

Simpson Robyne 1499 A12255 7/1/2011 1,189.47

Singletary Lori 745 A12210 7/1/2011 1,974.88

Skidd Michael 170 A12157 7/1/2011 3,841.54

Smith Cheryl 838 A12191 7/1/2011 3,654.29

Smith Florenta 2123 A12267 7/1/2011 101.06

Solis Rosaline 2355 A12229 7/1/2011 1,634.53

Spears Scott 1677 A12278 7/1/2011 1,349.54

Stache Karen 2362 A12245 7/1/2011 135.83

Steed Carol 693 A12158 7/1/2011 1,131.63

Stevenson William 162 A12192 7/1/2011 258.36

Storment Matthew 1661 A12246 7/1/2011 1,468.38

Summerall Dawn 113 A12173 7/1/2011 961.75

Sutherland Kimberly 660 A12174 7/1/2011 30.79

Tevah Harvey 1651 A12193 7/1/2011 1,863.95

Thomas Eva 797 A12194 7/1/2011 224.5

Viani Mitchell 318 A12159 7/1/2011 2,009.76

Walker Janet 1600 A12175 7/1/2011 1,764.81

Wallis Eleanor 1622 293615298 7/1/2011 9.05

Williams Gary 95 A12160 7/1/2011 925.36

Witters William 538 A12195 7/1/2011 4,456.70

Woodhouse Daniel 742 A12272 7/1/2011 5.63

Yidi Claudia 2062 A12211 7/1/2011 700.96
184,035.64$          

Payroll Register 07/15/2011

Last Name First Name

Clock/Employee 

Number Check Number Check Date  Total Net Pay 

Andersen Roy 212 293627276 7/15/2011 1,288.35

Baquero Evelyn 375 293627278 7/15/2011 662.98

Belbeck Brent 1964 A12279 7/15/2011 1,600.78

Belcher Edarious 2044 A12336 7/15/2011 336.83

Berting Susan 385 A12328 7/15/2011 2,978.47

Berting Susan 385 A12329 7/15/2011 934.06

Bishop Steven 637 293627265 7/15/2011 1,188.21

Blankenship Andria 1296 A12311 7/15/2011 219.42

Blankenship Jeffrey 1295 A12280 7/15/2011 1,361.68

Boisclair Cheryl 101 A12281 7/15/2011 1,538.47

Bowman Christine 778 A12300 7/15/2011 151.13

Boyd Eugene 1049 A12337 7/15/2011 528.8

Brooks Jeffrey 511 A12282 7/15/2011 6,928.55

Brooks Jeffrey 511 A12283 7/15/2011 1,026.45

Cabrera-Escoto Francisca 1890 A12284 7/15/2011 541.1

Cheever Lynn 273 A12285 7/15/2011 1,543.00

Cirillo Beryl 443 A12301 7/15/2011 356.58

Clary Frederick 1141 293627270 7/15/2011 1,816.29

Colby Cynthia 1403 293627274 7/15/2011 2,161.20

Cummings Kimberly 878 A12286 7/15/2011 1,778.17

Daniels Sandra 1737 A12354 7/15/2011 1,681.13
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Davies Michael 2323 A12312 7/15/2011 423.53

Drake Mary 1592 A12313 7/15/2011 412.28

Ellis Barbara 1142 A12314 7/15/2011 215.83

Espinoza Melanie 2063 A12338 7/15/2011 453.59

Evans Roger 169 293627273 7/15/2011 1,368.71

Fanaro Lisa 5 293627277 7/15/2011 1,950.04

Ferris Rebekka 2111 A12287 7/15/2011 1,084.60

Fischer Ruth 1264 A12315 7/15/2011 352.86

Frater Donavon 860 A12330 7/15/2011 1,176.79

Gildersleeve Elaine 1230 A12339 7/15/2011 202.38

Gotcher Nita 1351 A12302 7/15/2011 169.83

Gould J 772 A12288 7/15/2011 14,803.77

Gould J 772 A12289 7/15/2011 2,490.33

Grant Marybeth 767 A12290 7/15/2011 2,203.70

Greenwood Gerald 1103 A12303 7/15/2011 592.51

Griffin Bill 1493 293627267 7/15/2011 346.32

Guadian Marcos 1898 A12316 7/15/2011 331.37

Harms Irene 1883 A12317 7/15/2011 403

Hauck William 372 A12360 7/15/2011 2,457.54

Hess Becky 1081 A12291 7/15/2011 847.83

Hess Mark 2129 A12292 7/15/2011 3,448.99

Holm David 16 A12304 7/15/2011 592.67

Humery Elizabeth 18 A12346 7/15/2011 455.86

Hunt Gregory 185 A12318 7/15/2011 2,050.29

Hyatt Jennifer 1243 A12305 7/15/2011 434.89

Irwin Sarah 1144 293627266 7/15/2011 2,670.48

Johnson Josey 1375 A12306 7/15/2011 228.22

Kemp Janice 1192 A12307 7/15/2011 3,205.84

Kern Bonnie 476 293627268 7/15/2011 4,421.66

Kern Bonnie 476 293627269 7/15/2011 1,874.56

Kerr Steven 1564 A12347 7/15/2011 3,960.12

Korkki Jill 2151 A12331 7/15/2011 427.27

Lanzone Deonna 340 A12355 7/15/2011 300.47

Lee Cheryl 1108 A12293 7/15/2011 734.05

Luepke Jane 1272 A12350 7/15/2011 1,834.37

Marmolejos Marissa 1441 A12351 7/15/2011 181.44

Matthews Susan 1268 A12348 7/15/2011 642.92

McGill Lauren 217 A12356 7/15/2011 177.77

Moreno Oscar 792 293627275 7/15/2011 1,889.51

Munro Joann 832 A12340 7/15/2011 140.11

Nations Lisa 1356 A12352 7/15/2011 807.96

Nelson Craig 1919 293627272 7/15/2011 1,792.72

Palomino Lazaro 829 A12332 7/15/2011 147.26

Parag Chandni 2300 A12341 7/15/2011 410.27

Passananti Diane 1058 A12319 7/15/2011 308.79

Peterson Sean 2065 A12333 7/15/2011 575.17

Pourris Christe 71 A12342 7/15/2011 4,580.69

Pourris Christe 71 A12343 7/15/2011 1,386.52

Pry Sharon 899 A12349 7/15/2011 125.86

Rabago Alida 2148 A12357 7/15/2011 1,487.78

Rabago Alida 2148 A12358 7/15/2011 782.28

Richardson-Luby Polly 414 A12294 7/15/2011 1,562.76

Riegels Donald 2102 A12295 7/15/2011 3,414.84

Riggle Scott 1700 A12325 7/15/2011 3,966.45

Riggle Scott 1700 A12326 7/15/2011 1,000.00

Riggle Scott 1700 A12327 7/15/2011 1,430.27

Robbins Wanda 911 A12344 7/15/2011 166.06

Schneiter Joan 1123 A12359 7/15/2011 1,827.60
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Seidler Gaydene 1151 A12320 7/15/2011 316.12

Siefert Donald 631 293627271 7/15/2011 2,161.21

Simpson Robyne 1499 A12353 7/15/2011 32.8

Singletary Lori 745 A12334 7/15/2011 415.61

Skidd Michael 170 A12296 7/15/2011 3,841.54

Smith Cheryl 838 A12321 7/15/2011 906.79

Solis Rosaline 2355 A12345 7/15/2011 419.16

Steed Carol 693 A12297 7/15/2011 4,411.31

Steed Carol 693 A12298 7/15/2011 1,235.14

Summerall Dawn 113 A12308 7/15/2011 381.73

Sutherland Kimberly 660 A12309 7/15/2011 1,907.28

Tevah Harvey 1651 A12322 7/15/2011 2,216.85

Viani Mitchell 318 A12299 7/15/2011 6,567.71

Walker Janet 1600 A12310 7/15/2011 230.76

Walsh Roy 1648 293627279 7/15/2011 2,020.81

Witters William 538 A12323 7/15/2011 3,932.73

Witters William 538 A12324 7/15/2011 2,419.09

Yidi Claudia 2062 A12335 7/15/2011 53.35
151,823.22$          

Payroll Register 07/29/2011

Last Name First Name

Clock/Employee 

Number Check Number Check Date Total Net Pay

Baquero Evelyn 375 293640115 7/29/2011 508.51                    

Belbeck Brent 1964 A12361 7/29/2011 1,600.77                 

Blankenship Jeffrey 1295 A12362 7/29/2011 5,332.46                 

Blankenship Jeffrey 1295 A12363 7/29/2011 715.42                    

Boisclair Cheryl 101 A12364 7/29/2011 1,538.47                 

Cabrera-Escoto Francisca 1890 A12365 7/29/2011 345.48                    

Cabrera-Escoto Francisca 1890 A12366 7/29/2011 189.66                    

Cheever Lynn 273 A12367 7/29/2011 6,684.26                 

Cheever Lynn 273 A12368 7/29/2011 2,243.14                 

Cummings Kimberly 878 A12369 7/29/2011 1,778.18                 

Ferris Rebekka 2111 A12370 7/29/2011 1,050.61                 

Grant Marybeth 767 A12371 7/29/2011 2,203.70                 

Hauck William 372 A12384 7/29/2011 7,727.90                 

Hauck William 372 A12385 7/29/2011 1,278.58                 

Hess Becky 1081 A12372 7/29/2011 637.88                    

Hess Mark 2129 A12373 7/29/2011 34,247.03               

Hess Mark 2129 A12374 7/29/2011 3,647.31                 

Lee Cheryl 1108 A12375 7/29/2011 452.13                    

Lee Cheryl 1108 A12376 7/29/2011 327.86                    

Richardson-Luby Polly 414 A12377 7/29/2011 8,947.87                 

Richardson-Luby Polly 414 A12378 7/29/2011 842.67                    

Riegels Donald 2102 A12379 7/29/2011 15,213.60               

Riegels Donald 2102 A12380 7/29/2011 3,414.85                 

Riggle Scott 1700 A12382 7/29/2011 471.75                    

Riggle Scott 1700 A12383 7/29/2011 311.35                    

Siefert Donald 631 293640114 7/29/2011 233.24                    

Skidd Michael 170 A12381 7/29/2011 3,841.54                 
105,786.22$          

Total Registers 441,645.08$          
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MOR-11 

ATTACHMENT 4C

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF BANK ACTIVITY - TAX ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

Attach a copy of current month bank statement and bank reconciliation to this Summary of Bank Activity.   A 

standard bank reconciliation form can be found on the United States Trustee website, 

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/r21/index.htm. 

NAME OF BANK:      No separate tax account                              BRANCH:                                                                             

ACCOUNT NAME:        none                                  ACCOUNT NUMBER:                                                          

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:              TAX                                                         

 Ending Balance per Bank Statement   $                                  

    Plus Total Amount of Outstanding Deposits  $                                  

    Minus Total Amount of Outstanding Checks and other debits $                                  * 

    Minus Service Charges     $                                  

 Ending Balance per Check Register    $                                   **(a) 

  

*Debit cards must not be issued on this account.

**If Closing Balance is negative, provide explanation:                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                               

The following disbursements were paid by Cash:   ( �   Check here if cash disbursements were authorized by 

        United States Trustee) 

Date   Amount       Payee            Purpose        Reason for Cash Disbursement 

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                   

The following non-tax disbursements were made from this account: 

Date   Amount       Payee             Purpose  Reason for disbursement from this account 

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                     

           

(a)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the amount reported as   

    “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page MOR-2, Line 7). 
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MOR-12 

ATTACHMENT 5C

CHECK REGISTER - TAX ACCOUNT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11            Period ending  07/31/11 

NAME OF BANK:                                                     BRANCH:                                                  

ACCOUNT NAME:                                                   ACCOUNT #                                              

PURPOSE OF ACCOUNT:                TAX                                                      

Account for all disbursements, including voids, lost checks, stop payments, etc.  In the 

alternative, a computer-generated check register can be attached to this report, provided all the 

information requested below is included.   

http://www.usdoj.gov/ust/

    CHECK 

DATE   NUMBER       PAYEE        PURPOSE    AMOUNT

                                                                                                                                              

                     

                                                                        _____              ___                                               

                _______                                                                                                                

                                                                                                __                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                              

TOTAL                             (d) 

SUMMARY OF TAXES PAID 

Payroll Taxes Paid          $ 115,312  (a) 

Sales & Use Taxes Paid                       517,158 (b) 

Other Taxes Paid                    -      (c) 

TOTAL                                $  632,470 (d) 

  

(a) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements   

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5O). 

(b) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule or Receipts and Disbursements  

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5P). 

(c) This number is reported in the “Current Month” column of Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements   

      (Page MOR-2, Line 5Q). 

(d) These two lines must be equal. 
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MOR-13 

ATTACHMENT 4D

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AND PETTY CASH REPORT

    INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS 

Each savings and investment account, i.e. certificates of deposits, money market accounts, stocks 

and bonds, etc., should be listed separately.  Attach copies of account statements. 

Type of Negotiable   

Nil              Current 

Instrument        Face Value    Purchase Price  Date of Purchase Market Value 

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                     

TOTAL                     0        (a)

PETTY CASH REPORT

The following Petty Cash Drawers/Accounts are maintained: 

   (Column 2)  (Column 3)   (Column 4)

   Maximum   Amount of Petty   Difference between 

Location of  Amount of Cash Cash On Hand   (Column 2) and 

Box/Account  in Drawer/Acct. At End of Month    (Column 3)              

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                

TOTAL     $                 0        (b)

For any Petty Cash Disbursements over $100 per transaction, attach copies of receipts.  If 

there are no receipts, provide an explanation                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                   

TOTAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS AND PETTY CASH(a + b)     $          0                (c)

            

(c)The total of this line on Attachment 4A, 4B and 4C plus the total of 4D must equal the  

    amount reported as “Ending Balance” on Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements (Page  

    MOR-2, Line 7).
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MOR-14 

ATTACHMENT 6

MONTHLY TAX REPORT

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

TAXES OWED AND DUE 

Report all unpaid post-petition taxes including Federal and State withholding FICA, State sales 

tax, property tax, unemployment tax, State workmen's compensation, etc.  

Name of  Date         Date Last 

Taxing  Payment       Tax Return     Tax Return 

Authority  Due              Description    Amount       Filed              Period     

                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                               

                              See Attached “monthly tax reports”                                                                                    

                              

                                                   Payroll                 $  173,680                                                                        

                                       Sales and other        (27,028)                                                              

                                                                                                                                                

                                                          TOTAL   $  146,652     
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/11 - 07/31/11

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attchmt: 6 Payroll tax

Tax Payment Due Description Amount

 Date Last 

Return 

Filed Tax Return Period

employee ss pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 9,563.89$             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employee mc pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 3,301.81               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer ss pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 14,118.14             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer mc pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 3,301.82               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

Federal pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 28,605.76             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FUTA pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 7.35                      6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SUI pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FL SUI pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 49.64                    6/30/2011 2nd qtr

NV SUI pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 3.68                      6/30/2011 2nd qtr

TX SUI pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SIT pd to Ceridian 6/28 biweekly and commissons pd 7/1 630.27                  6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employee ss pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 8,369.40               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employee mc pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 2,889.48               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer ss pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 12,354.82             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer mc pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 2,889.43               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

Federal pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 32,100.88             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FUTA pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 1.79                      6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SUI pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FL SUI pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 12.11                    6/30/2011 2nd qtr

NV SUI pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

TX SUI pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SIT pd to Ceridian 7/13 biweekly and commissons pd 7/15 328.06                  6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employee ss pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 5,695.08               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employee mc pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 2,180.08               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer ss pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 8,407.03               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

employer mc pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 2,180.09               6/30/2011 2nd qtr

Federal pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 36,689.31             6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FUTA pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SUI pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

FL SUI pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

NV SUI pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

TX SUI pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

AZ SIT pd to Ceridian 7/27 biweekly and commissons pd 7/29 -                        6/30/2011 2nd qtr

173,679.92$        
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MOR-15 

ATTACHMENT 7

SUMMARY OF OFFICER OR OWNER COMPENSATION

SUMMARY OF PERSONNEL AND INSURANCE COVERAGES 

Name of Debtor:  Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP        Case Number: 8:11-bk-02801-CED

Reporting Period beginning 07/01/11               Period ending  07/31/11 

Report all forms of compensation received by or paid on behalf of the Officer or Owner during the month.  Include 

car allowances, payments to retirement plans, loan repayments, payments of Officer/Owner’s personal expenses, 

insurance premium payments, etc.  Do not include reimbursement for business expenses Officer or Owner incurred 

and for which detailed receipts are maintained in the accounting records. 

      Payment 

Name of Officer or Owner       Title   Description    Amount Paid 

See Attachment 7: Schedule of officer/owner compensation                                                  $ 17,033            

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                 

PERSONNEL REPORT

        Full Time   Part Time 

Number of employees at beginning of period            16             1 

Number hired during the period               0                  0 

Number terminated or resigned during period          (10)              0 

Number of employees on payroll at end of period             6                          1 

                                                                                                                                                                                 

CONFIRMATION OF INSURANCE 

List all policies of insurance in effect, including but not limited to workers' compensation, liability, fire, theft, 

comprehensive, vehicle, health and life.  For the first report, attach a copy of the declaration sheet for each type of 

insurance.  For subsequent reports, attach a certificate of insurance for any policy in which a change occurs during 

the month (new carrier, increased policy limits, renewal, etc.). 

Agent                         Date 

and/or   Phone   Policy  Coverage   Expiration  Premium 

Carrier   Number   Number      Type                Date           Due       

AON Risk Services        (866)283-7122  TJ-CAP-487D0501-TIL-11Auto                       7/15/11                                   

                                                                  QK06804107      Excs Umbrella       7/15/11                                  

                                                               017728079      Property                 7/15/11                               

       8132-5685 Financial    7/15/11         

           Estate no longer owns property nor autos                                                                                                                       

  

The following lapse in insurance coverage occurred this month: 

Policy  Date  Date 

Type  Lapsed  Reinstated Reason for Lapse 

    N/A                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                      

X  Check here if U. S. Trustee has been listed as Certificate Holder for all insurance policies.
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Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP

Reporting Period 07/01/2011-07/31/2011

Case # 8:11-bk-02801

Attachment 7- Officer / Owner Compensation -  July 2011

Payment

Name of Officer/Owner Title Description Amount Paid

Brian Crowley CFO regular 8,038.91$       

J R Gould VP Human Resources car allowance 184.62            

J R Gould VP Human Resources regular 8,809.62         

17,033.15$    
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ACORD™ EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE 
Date (MM/DD/YY) 

07/11/11 

THIS IS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE 

ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW.  THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE 
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.  THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 

ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST.  

Agency 

 

PHONE/FAX  
(AC NO. EXT) 

866-283-7122 
 

COMPANY 
 

Lexington Insurance Company 

 

Aon Risk Services Inc. of FL 
1001 Brickell Bay Drive 
Suite 1100 
Miami, FL  33131 

FAX #847-953-5390 
EMAIL  
ADDRESS: 

CODE: SUBCODE: 

AGENCY 

CUSTOMER CODE:    10513695 

 

INSURED 

Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP  
c/o Specialty Risk Management Services LLC 
9736 Commerce Center Court 
Fort Myers, FL  33908 

LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER 

017728079 

E F F E C T I V E  D A T E 
 

07/01/2011 

E X P I A T I O N  D A T E 
 

07/15/2011 

  
CONTINUED UNITL 
TERMINATED IF CHECKED  

 

THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 

LOCATION/DESCRIPTION 

Insured Location: 

Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP 
14550 Plantation Road 
Fort Myers, FL  33912  

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED 
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS 
SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.  LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 
COVERAGE INFORMATION   
 

COVERAGE/PERILS/FORMS 
 

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE 
 

DEDUCTIBLE 
 

Commercial Property Coverage   Blanket Real & Personal Property 
 
                                                      Flood 
 
                                                      Wind/Hail 
 
 
 
  

 

$11,570,000 
 

$11,570,000 
 

$11,570,000 
 

 

 

As per the attached 
Statement of Values 

 

REMARKS (including Special Conditions) 

 
All risk of direct physical loss including windstorm & flood subject to the policy terms and conditions. 
 
Replacement Cost Included. 

CANCELLATION 
 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS 

ADDITIONAL INTEREST     

 

Robb & Stucky Limited, LLLP 
8695 College Parkway 
Suite 2230 
Fort Myers, FL  33919 

 MORTGAGEE  ADDITIONAL INSURED 

 LOSS PAYEE   

 

Loan# 

 

Authorized Representative      Aon Risk Services Inc. of Florida 

ACORD 27 (2009/12) ©1993-2009 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved 

The ACORD name an logo are registered marks of ACORD 

 

Case 8:11-bk-02801-CED    Doc 1022    Filed 08/18/11    Page 103 of 107



Statement of Values

ENTITY/PROPERTY/LOCATION

Robb & Stucky (7/1/2011-7/15/2011)

14550 Plantation Road

Fort Myers FL   33912

Deductible

$50,000 AOP 3% Named Storm 

Wind or Flood Subject to 

$50,000 minimum

100% 

Replacement Value

Rev ised  Date 7/1/2011

Renewal Date 7/1/2011

11,000,000Building & Imp rovements  

100,000Contents  Office Equipment

20,000Telephone Eq uipment  

400,000Computer Equ ipment  

50,000Warehouse Eq uipment  

11,570,000
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MOR-16 

ATTACHMENT 8

SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPMENTS DURING REPORTING PERIOD

Information to be provided on this page, includes, but is not limited to: (1) financial transactions that are not reported 

on this report, such as the sale of real estate (attach closing statement); (2) non-financial transactions, such as the 

substitution of assets or collateral; (3) modifications to loan agreements; (4) change in senior management, etc.   

Attach any relevant documents. 

                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                

             During the month, the final settlement with the liquidator was achieved and the estate received the        

             remaining proceeds of $525,000.                                                                                                               

             The corporate headquarters was vacated on 7/13/11and the remaining staff moved to other                 

             quarters nearby.                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                             

 Sale of the corporate condo was consummated on 7/29/11. A copy of the closing statement is enclosed.                                                
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